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Schedule 

March 17 
8:00 a.m.-8:30 a.m. Opening Remark (5 minute each)   

Speaker 

Dr. Anabel Gonzalez, Senior Director of Trade & Competitiveness Global 
Practice, World Bank 
Dr. Hubert Escaith, Chief Statistician, WTO 
Dr. Nadim Ahmad, Chief of Trade & Competitiveness Statistics Division, 
OECD 
Dr. David Dollar, Senior Fellow, Brookings Institution 
Fang Jin, Deputy Secretary General, China Development Research 
Foundation 
Professor Zhao Zhongxiu, Vice President, UIBE 

8:30 a.m.-9:30 a.m. “Characterizing Global Value Chains” 
Speaker Wang Zhi, UIBE, Wei Shangjin, ADB, Yu Xinding, UIBE and Zhu Kunfu, UIBE 

Discussant Satoshi Inomata, IDE-JETRO 

9:30 a.m.-10:30 a.m. “Domestic Foundations of Global Value Chains” 

Speaker 
Cosimo Beverelli, Robert B. Koopman, Victor Kummritz and Simon 
Neumueller WTO 

Discussant Meng Bo, and Jiyoung Kim, IDE-JETRO 

10:30 a.m.-10:45 a.m. Tea break 
Participant All 

10:45 a.m.-11:45 a.m. 
“Accumulating Trade Cost and Competitiveness in Global Value- 
Chains” 

Speaker 
Antonia Diakantoni, Hubert Escaith, Michael Roberts and Thomas 
Verbeet, WTO 

Discussant Nadim Ahmad, OECD 

11:45 a.m.-12:45 a.m. 
“Taxation Reform on Intermediate Imports and its Implications for 
Structure Adjustment of Chinese Economy—a CGE Model Based 
Analysis.” 

Speaker Wang Fei and Pei Jiansuo, UIBE, He Jianwu, DRC 

Discussant David Dollar, Brookings Institution 

12:50 a.m.-2:00 p.m. Lunch 
Participant All 

2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. “Measuring Smile Curves in Global Value Chains” 
Speaker Ye Ming, Fudan University, Meng Bo, IDE-JETRO and Wei Shangjin, ADB 

Discussant Ju Jiandong, Shanghai University of Economics and Finance 

3:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m. 
“Global Value Chains and Developing Countries: Drawing on 
Foreign Factors to Enhance Domestic Performance” 

Speaker Przemyslaw Kowalski and Javier Lopez Gonzalez OECD 



Discussant Joseph Mariasingham, ADB 

4:00 p.m.-4:15 p.m. Tea break 
Participant All 

4:15 p.m.-5:15 p.m. 
“Overcoming the Middle Income Trap: The Role of Global value 
Chain Integration for Climbing up the Income Ladder” 

Speaker 
Daria Taglioni
Victor Kummritz, Geneva Graduate Institute and Mauro Boffa, UNIGE 

, Deborah Winkler, and Gianluca Santoni World Bank,  

Discussant Li Zhigang, ADB 

5:15 p.m.-6:15 p.m. “Production Transformation in Emerging Economies” 
Speaker Nadim Ahmad and Annalisa Primi, OECD 

Discussant Yu Jiantuo, CRDF 

 

March 18 
8:00 a.m.- 9:00 a.m. “Servicification, Regulation and Economic Performance in GVCs” 

Speaker Erik van der Marel, ECIPE and Sebastián Sáez, World Bank 

Discussant Cosimo Beverelli, WTO 

9:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
“Services in Global Value Chains: from Inputs to Value-Creating 
Activities” 

Speaker Sébastien Miroudot, OECD 

Discussant Li Shantong, DRC 

10:00 a.m.-10:10 a.m. Tea break 
Participant All 

10:10 a.m.-11:10 a.m. “Deep Agreements and Global Value Chains” 
Speaker Alberto Osnago, Nadia Rocha, Michele Ruta, World Bank 

Discussant Andrew Crosby, ICTSD 

11:10 a.m.-12:10 a.m. 
“How does the Selection of FTA Partner(s) Matter in the Context of 
GVCs?The Experience of China” 

Speaker 
 

Cheng Dazhong, Fudan University, Wang Xinkui, Shanghai WTO Center, 
Xiao Zhiguo, Fudan University, Yao Weiqun, Shanghai WTO Center 

Discussant Robert B. Koopman, WTO 

12:15 a.m.-1:45 p.m. 

ICTSD - WEF Joint Launching of the E15 Report on “Strengthening 
the Global Trade and Investment System in the 21st Century”, in 
partnership with Caixin Insight Group and UIBE/RIGVCs 

Participant All 

1:45 p.m.-2:45 p.m. 
“Micro Structure of Global Imbalance and the Development of 
Global Value-Chains” 

Speaker Yang Jun, UIBE, Li Xin, Beijing Normal University, Wang Zhi, UIBE 

Discussant Nick Hope, Stanford Center for International Development 

2:45 p.m.-3:45 p.m. “Neighboring Institutions Matter for the Competitiveness of Your 



Value Chain” 
Speaker Rodrigo Wagner and Rodrigo Miranda, University of Chile 

Discussant Ma Hong, Tsinghua University 

3:45 p.m.-4:00 p.m. Tea break 
Participant All 

4:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m. “Institutions and Participation in Global Value Chains” 
Speaker David Dollar, Brookings, Ge Ying and Yu Xinding, UIBE 

Discussant Hubert Escaith, WTO 

5:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m. 
Keynote Speech “The Forces Driving the Future of Supply Chains 
and the Tradable Part of the Global Economy” 

Speaker Michael Spence, the Nobel Prize laureate in Economics 

6:00 p.m.-6:30 p.m. Closing remark (5 minute each)  

Speaker 

Dr. David Dollar, Senior Fellow, Brookings Institution 
Dr. Anabel Gonzalez, Senior Director of Trade & Competitiveness Global 
Practice, World Bank 
Robert B. Koopman, Chief Economist, WTO 
Dr. Nadim Ahmad, Chief of Trade & Competitiveness, OECD 
Dr. Ricardo MELENDEZ-ORTIZ, CEO, ICTSD 
Wang Zhi, Professor and Director, RIGVC 

 

  



Participants 

International Participant 

Asia Development Bank 
Wei Shangjin, Chief Economist: swei@adb.org 
Joseph Mariasingham, Senior Statistician: mmariasingham@adb.org 
Li Zhigang, Economist: zli@adb.org 

Brookings Institution 
David Dollar, Senior Fellow with the Foreign Policy and Global Economy 
and Development Programs: ddollar@brookings.edu 

European Centre For 
International Political 
Economy（ECIPE） 

Erik van der Marel, Senior Economist: erik.vandermarel@ecipe.org 

Institute of Developing 
Economies, JETRO, 

Japan 

Satoshi Inomata, Chief Senior Research Fellow: 
satoshi_inomata@ide.go.jp 
Bo Meng, Senior Research Fellow: bo_meng@ide.go.jp 
Jiyoung Kim, Research Fellow: jiyoung_kim@ide.go.jp 

Inter-America 
Development Bank 

Xu Jianjun, Senior Specialist of Outreach and Partnerships Office: 
jianjunx@IADB.ORG 

International Center for 
Trade and Sustainable 
Development (ICTSD) 

Andrew Crosby, Professor, Managing Director: acrosby@ictsd.ch 

OECD 

Nadim Ahmad, Chief of Trade & Competitiveness Statistics Division: 
Nadim.AHMAD@oecd.org 
Sébastien Miroudot, Senior Trade Policy Analyst, Trade and Agriculture 
Directorate: Sebastien.MIROUDOT@oecd.org 
Przemyslaw Kowalski , Senior Trade Economist: 
Przemyslaw.KOWALSKI@oecd.org 
Javier Lopez Gonzalez, Trade Policy Analyst, Trade and Agriculture 
Directorate:Javier.LOPEZGONZALEZ@oecd.org 

Stanford University 

Michael Spence, Recipient of the 2001 Nobel Memorial Prize in 
Economic Sciences 
Nick Hope, Professor, Director of China Program at Stanford Center of 
International Development: nhope@stanford.edu 

University of Chile Rodrigo Wagner, Professor, rodrigo.a.wagner@gmail.com 

World Bank 

Anabel Gonzalez, Senior Director of Trade & Competitiveness Global 
Practice: agonzalez8@worldbank.org 
Daria Taglioni, Senior Economist: dtaglioni@worldbank.org 
Michele Ruta, Lead Economist: mruta@worldbank.org 
Sebastián Sáez, Senior Trade Economist: ssaez@worldbank.org 
Jose Guilherme Reis, Practice Manager for the Trade Unit: 
jreis@worldbank.org 
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WTO 
Robert B. Koopman, Chief Economist: robert.koopman@wto.org 
Hubert Escaith, Chief Statistician: hubert.escaith@wto.org 

WTO 
Cosimo Beverelli, Senior Economist: Cosimo.beverelli@wto.org 

David P. Shark, Deputy Director General: maria.verastegui@wto.org 

 

Participant from China 

Beijing University 

Huang Yiping, Professor, Vice President of CCER: 
yhuang@nsd.pku.edu.cn 
Yu Miaojie, Professor of CCER: mjyu@nsd.pku.edu.cn 
Hai Wen, Professor, Dean of HSBC Business School: 
wenhai@nsd.pku.edu.cn 

Beijing Normal 
University 

Li Xin, Associate Professor: xinli@bnu.edu.cn 

Chinese Academy of 
Sciences 

Yang Cuihong, Professor: chyang@iss.ac.cn 

Chinese Academy of 
Social Sciences 

Yang Danhui, Professor, Director of Department of Resource and 
Environment Institute of Industrial Economics: ydhcass@126.com 

China Development 
Research 

Foundation 

Fang Jin, Deputy Secretary General 

DRC 

He Jianwu, Deputy Director of Development Strategy and Regional 
Economy Research Department: jianwu@drc.gov.cn 
Li Shantong, Researcher of Development Strategy and Regional 
Economy Research Department: shantong@drc.gov.cn 
Zhang Qi, Research Fellow and Deputy Director-General, Research 
Department of Foreign Economic Relations: qizhang@drc.gov.cn 
Yu Jiantuo, Director, Research department, CDRF: yujt@cdrf.org.cn 

Fudan University 
Cheng Dazhong, Professor: chengdz@fudan.edu.cn 
Xiao Zhiguo, Professor: zhiguo_xiao@fudan.edu.cn 

Guangdong Asia Pacific 
E-Commerce Institute 

Gordon Chi Wing LAM, Deputy Dean: gordonlzy@126.com 

MOFCOM 

Shen Danyang, Director General of Policy Research Department:  
shendanyang@mofcom.gov.cn 

Liu Rihong, Deputy Director of Policy Research Department: 
liurihong@mofcom.gov.cn 

Peng Jing, Director of the World Economy Division, Policy Research 
Department: pengjing@mofcom.gov.cn 
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MOFCOM 

Li Yong, Deputy Director of the World Economy Division, Policy 
Research Department: liyong@mofcom.gov.cn 

Zhu Songsong, World Economy Division, Policy Research Department: 
zhusongsong@mofcom.gov.cn 

Li Liang, World Economy Division, Policy Research Department: 
liliang@mofcom.gov.cn 

Huang Yanna, World Economy Division, Policy Research Department: 
huangyanna@licence.org.cn 

Cao Wen, Deputy Director of General Office: caowen@mofcom.gov.cn 
Yu Yongbing, Director of Department of WTO Affairs:  
yuyongbing@mofcom.gov.cn 
Suo Bicheng, Director of Department of WTO 
Affairs: suobicheng@mofcom.gov.cn 
Jiang Sujin, Deputy Director of Department of WTO Affairs: 
jiangsujin@mofcom.gov.cn 

Fu Jingjie, Deputy Director of Department of WTO Affairs: 
fujingjie@mofcom.gov.cn 

PBOC Ma Jun, Chief Economist of Research Bureau of the People's Bank of 
China: mjun@pbc.gov.cn 

Shanghai Academy of 
Social Science 

Wang Zhongmei, Research Fellow and Executive Editor in Chief of 
World Economy Study: wangzhongmei@sass.org.cn 

Shanghai University of 
Finance and Economics 

Ju Jiandong, Professor, Dean of College of Business of Shanghai 
University of Finance and Economics:ju.jiandong@gmail.com 

Shanghai University of 
International Business 

and Economics 

Zhang Lei, Professor and Dean of School of WTO Research and 
Education: WTOchair@163.com 

Shanghai WTO Center Yao Weiqun, Researcher of the Shanghai WTO Consultation Center: 
yaoweiqun@fudan.edu.cn 

State Information Center 
of China 

Zhang Yaxiong, Deputy Director of Economic Forecasting Department: 
zhangyx@mx.cei.gov.cn 

Shenzhen Logistics & 
Supply Chain 

Management Society 

Zheng Yanling, Secretary General: szzylzheng@163.com 

Tsinghua University 

Hu Angang, Professor, Director of National Situation Research Center: 
anganghu@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn 

Ma Hong, Professor: mahong@sem.tsinghua.edu.cn 
Gao Yuning, Assistant Professor: gao_yuning@tsinghua.edu.cn 
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University of 
International Business 
and Economics(UIBE) 

Zhao Zhongxiu, Professor, Vice President of UIBE and Domestic Dean of 
Research Institute for Global Value Chains: zhxzhao@uibe.edu.cn 
Wang Zhi, Professor, International Dean of Research Institute for Global 
Value Chains: zhi.wangusa@gmail.com 
Ge Ying, Professor: geying@uibe.edu.cn 
Wang Fei, Professor: wangfei64@hotmail.com 
Yang Jun, Professor: yjydy.ccap@igsnrr.ac.cn 
Pei Jiansuo, Associate professor: jpei@uibe.edu.cn 
Zhu Kunfu, Associate Professor: zhu@uibe.edu.cn 
Yu Xinding, Assistant Professor: yuxd@uibe.edu.cn 
Wang Ran, Assistant Professor and International Program Director of 
Research Institute for Global Value Chains: wangran@uibe.edu.cn 
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